

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3595/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 20.6.2005 in A.Nos.E/2322 and 2323/04  
of the CUSTOMS EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, WEST ZONAL  
BRANCH AT MUMBAI)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.K. AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) MR. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Asheesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehara. Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

consisting of the The appellant to file the informal paper books  
epared in records of the lower courts. The paper books may be pr  
any manner not necessarily by printing.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]

Court Master