

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 4451/2006

[From the judgment and order dt. 20/06/2005 in FO No. 1831-32/2005 of the Custom Excise Service Tax

Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench at Mumbai)

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KAY BEE TEX-SPIN LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. for

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be taken up with Civil Appeal No. 2621 of 2006 @ SLP(C)

No. 8959/2006 @ SLP...CC 3595/2006.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master